RESOLUTION

of the

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE

Resolution No. 2023-170

Council Meeting Date: 06-13-2023 Date Adopted: 06-13-2023

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR

SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE AND THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE

MORRIS UNION JOINTURE COMMISSION

Councilperson <u>Cumiskey</u> submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by Councilperson <u>McKnight.</u>

WHEREAS, the Borough of New Providence and the Board of Education of the Morris Union Jointure Commission believe that it is in the best interest the residents and students to enter into a Shared Service Agreement for the assignment of special law enforcement officers (SLEO) in the district school; and

WHEREAS, it is agreed that the Borough of New Providence will be the Lead Agency pursuant to NJSA 40A:65-1 et seq.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Providence, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, that they do hereby approve and authorize the attached Shared Service Agreement with the Board of Education of the Morris Union Jointure Commission for assignment of special law enforcement officers in district school, and they do further authorize and direct the Mayor and Borough Clerk to execute same on behalf of the Borough of New Providence.

APPROVED, this 13th day of June, 2023.

RECORD OF VOTE

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	NOT VOTING
BILICSKA	Х			
CUMISKEY	X			
DESARNO			X	
GEOFFROY	X			
KOGAN	X			
MCKNIGHT	X			
MORGAN	_	-	TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE	

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough Council held on the 13th day of June, 2023.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk